Bath & North East Somerset Council

Notice of Change of Name of Parish

In the District Authority Area of Bath and North East Somerset

Dunkerton Parish Council

TO: The Right Honourable The First Secretary of State of the Department of Communities and Local Government

The Director General of the Ordnance Survey

The Registrar General

The Dunkerton Parish Council of the Parish of Dunkerton in the above District Council area

WHEREAS

- (1) On 23 July 2015 the Dunkerton Parish Council of the parish of Dunkerton resolved to request the Bath and North East Somerset Council pursuant to the Local Government Act 1972 Section 75 that the name of the above parish should be changed to Dunkerton and Tunley Parish Council.
- (2) The Council resolved on (date) to change the name of the parish to Dunkerton and Tunley Parish Council.

NOW therefore the Council pursuant to the Local Government Act 1972 Section 75 GIVES NOTICE that with effect from (date) the name of the parish of Dunkerton is changed to Dunkerton and Tunley Parish Council

Signed..... Dated Solicitor to the Council